in precise poverty alleviation in various forms, and promote the Bank’s fi nancial precise poverty alleviation work to achieve
greater results.

(II) Working situation of social responsibility

The Company disclosed the full text of the Social Responsibility Report of 2017 on the website of the Shanghai Stock
Exchange (www.sse.com.cn) on April 25, 2018.

(III) Environmental information

1. Description of the environmental protection of companies and their important subsidiaries that are key pollutant
discharging units announced by the environmental protection department.

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

2. Companies other than key pollutant discharging units

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XVI. Convertible corporate bonds

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Changes of Common Shares and Information of Shareholders

069

Changes of Common Shares and Information of Shareholders

070

Changes of Common Shares and Information of
Shareholders

I. Changes of capital of common shares

 (I) Changes of common shares

Unit: Shares

Before the change Increase/ decrease this time (+, -) After the change

Quantity
Ratio

(%)

New
shares
issued

Share
donation

Share
transferred

from
accumulation

fund

Others Sub-total Quantity
Ratio

(%)

I. Shares with restrictions 10,390,000,000 90.00 0 0 0 -4,756,396,054 -4,756,396,054 5,633,603,946 48.80

1. State shareholding 148,237,878 1.28 0 0 0 -79,382,224 -79,382,224 68,855,654 0.60
2. Shareholding of state-
owned legal person

5,960,683,075 51.63 0 0 0 -2,185,953,295 -2,185,953,295 3,774,729,780 32.70

3. Shareholding of other
domestic enterprises

4,281,079,047 37.09 0 0 0 -2,491,060,535 -2,491,060,535 1,790,018,512 15.51

Including: shareholding of
domestic non-state-owned
legal person

3,861,414,057 33.45 0 0 0 -2,234,686,310 -2,234,686,310 1,626,727,747 14.09

Shareholding of domestic
natural persons

419,664,990 3.64 0 0 0 -256,374,225 -256,374,225 163,290,765 1.41

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including: shareholding of
overseas legal person

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding of overseas
natural persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Circulating shares without
restrictions

1,154,450,000 10.00 0 0 0 +4,756,396,054 +4,756,396,054 5,910,846,054 51.20

1. RMB  common shares 1,154,450,000 10.00 0 0 0 +4,756,396,054 +4,756,396,054 5,910,846,054 51.20
2. Domestic listed foreign
shares

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas listed foreign
shares

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
III. Total number of common
shares

11,544,450,000 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 11,544,450,000 100.00

071

Changes of Common Shares and Information of Shareholders

ANNUAL REPORT 2017

(II) Description on changes of common shares

The Company had no change in the total number of shares of common shares during the report period.
For details of the changes in the restricted-sale shares, please refer to the Announcement of the Bank of Jiangsu on Initial
Public Offering of Restricted Shares for Listing and Circulation published by the Company on website of the Shanghai Stock
Exchange (www.sse.com.cn) on July 28, August 30, November 29 and December 28, 2017, as well as the Announcement
of the Bank of Jiangsu on Explanation on Initial Public Offering of Restricted Shares for Listing and Circulation published on